# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6627931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TILLMANN KLEINE	07/18/2019
MICHAEL SCHMIDT	07/18/2019
GUNNAR NODING	09/02/2019
DANIELA RICHTER	07/29/2019
CHRISTINE FEHLIS	07/18/2019
VIRGINIE MAAS	07/18/2019
CLAUDIA CAUSSIN DE SCHNECK	07/18/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16780030

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bburke@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:  BRIDGET D. BURKE  /bdburke/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00163.3965USC1
7.500	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET D. BURKE
DATE CIONED: 00/00/0004	SIGNATURE:	/bdburke/
UATE SIGNED: 03/29/2021	DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 055756 FRAME: 0027



PATENT REEL: 055756 FRAME: 0028

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tillmann KLEINE, Michael SCHMIDT, Gunnar NÖDING, Daniela RICHTER, Christine FEHLIS, Virginie MAAS and Claudia CAUSSIN DE SCHNECK,

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>July 13, 2017</u> which is entitled <u>LONG LASTING CLEANING FOAM</u>.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

1

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Tech	Date: 19. 07. 7079
Tillmann KLEINE	
Altengrabengässchen la	
50668 Köln, Germany	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2017.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses	may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by: H. u. L. Charles	Witnessed by: 3 Friedrich
Full Name: Helen Van den Boeh	Full Name: Isabelle Friedrich
Date: 18.07.2019	Date: <u>18, 07, 2015</u>

M. Schmidt	Date: 24/18th, 2019
Michael SCHMIDT	<del>January 1</del>
Piepersweg 77 Breloher Steig	20
41066 Mönchengladbach, Germany 452 79	, Erren, Germany
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) is	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2017.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnes	ses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by: H.W. Missel	
Full Name: Helen Van den Brock	
Date: July 18th, 2019	
Witnessed by: 3. Fredrick	
Full Name: Isabelle Friedrich	
Date: 18.07.2019	

Attorney Docket No.:

Date: 02.09.2013

Witnessed by: Ass. Brogsit

Date: 02.09.2013

Witnessed by: M. Ass. Full Name: Manual Michael Greiner

Full Name: Manual Michael Greiner

Date: 02.09.2019

D. Richter Daniela RICHTER	Date: 07/29/2019
Gogrevestr. 1	
40223 Düsseldorf, Germany	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2017.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses	may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by: H.v. S. Shoot	
Full Name: Helen van den Broch	
Date: 07/29/2019	
Witnessed by: B. Beg	
Full Name: BETTINA BERG	
Date: 07/29/2019	

Attorney Docket No.:

Catchlis	Date:	Tirler	18th 20.	19
Christine FEHLIS	***************************************	<del>U-/-</del>		<del>}</del>
Hauptstraße 14				
40764 Langenfeld, Germany				
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF)ss				
Subscribed and sworn to before me				
this day of 2017.				
Notary Public				
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses	es may sign wi	itnessing the	inventor signo	nure.
Witnessed by: H. V. S. Brown				
Full Name: Helen van den Broch				
Date: July 18th 2019				
Witnessed by: 3 medich				
Full Name: Isabelle Friedridz				
Date: 18.07, 2015				

Attorney Docket No.:

Various Naco Date: July 18th, 2019
Virginie MAAS
Kleinheierweg + Am Wiesental 12
47906 Kompon, Germany 42799 Leichlingen, Germany
STATE OF) ss
COUNTY OF) ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2017.
Notary Public
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by: M. A. A. Const.
Full Name: Allen van Sen Brokh
Date: July 18th, 2019
Witnessed by: 3 meshich
Full Name: Isabelle Friedrich
Date: 18.67. QOLS

Attorney Docket No.:

P. Cin de Skel	Date: Tuly 18th, 2019
Claudia CAUSSIN DE SCHNECK	
Torfbruchstr. 1	
40625 Düsseldorf, Germany	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2017.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witne	sses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by: H. V. d. Broch	
Full Name: Helen van den Brock	
Date: July 18th, 2019	
Witnessed by:	
Full Name:	
75.	